Sartobind SingleSep Disposable Capsules
A Separation Technology Based on Microporous Membranes
Operating Instructions
85030-518-93
Storage conditions
Sartobind disposable capsules should
be stored clean and dry at room
temperature, not in direct sunlight.

of a tank located between capsule
and next valve.
Ordering Information SingleSep Capsules
Order number Description and type of  connectors Quan-
top and bottom tity
Mini capsules
92IEXQ42D4-SS--A Sartobind Q SingleSep mini capsule, sanitary clamp 4
92IEXQ42D4-OO--A Sartobind Q SingleSep mini capsule, hose barb 4
92IEXS42D4-SS--A Sartobind S SingleSep mini capsule, sanitary clamp 4
92IEXS42D4-OO--A Sartobind S SingleSep mini capsule, hose barb 4
5” capsules
92IEXQ42D9-SS--A Sartobind Q SingleSep 5“ capsule, sanitary clamp 4
92IEXQ42D9-OO--A Sartobind Q SingleSep 5“ capsule, hose barb 4
92IEXS42D9-SS--A Sartobind S SingleSep 5“ capsule, sanitary clamp 4
92IEXS42D9-OO--A Sartobind S SingleSep 5“ capsule, hose barb 4
10” capsules
92IEXQ42D1-SS Sartobind Q SingleSep 10“ capsule, sanitary clamp 1
92IEXS42D1-SS Sartobind S SingleSep 10” capsule, sanitary clamp 1
Operation
Hold the unit in an upright position
for proper venting. Take care for the
appropriate venting of the unit by

VER 0904/2003 · W403.22
Publication No.: SL-6096-e04012
Related Products for Laboratory Research
Order numbers* Sartobind MA 75
Q75X Sartobind Q 75 strong anion exchanger, 15 layers,
4 mm bed height, 2.1 ml, 75 cm2, 2 units per package
S75X Sartobind S 75 strong cation exchanger, 15 layers,
4 mm bed height, 2.1 ml, 75 cm2, 2 units per package
C75X Sartobind C 75 weak cation exchanger, 15 layers,
4 mm bed height, 2.1 ml, 75 cm2, 2 units per package
D75X Sartobind D 75 weak anion exchanger, 15 layers,
4 mm bed height, 2.1 ml, 75 cm2, 2 units per package
* Other MA sizes: 5 cm2, 15 cm2 and 100 cm2 (1, 3 and 5 layers)
Related Products for Process Chromatography
Order numbers* Sartobind MultiSep modules for process chromatography
91-X-01K-15-03 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 15 layers, 3 cm, 35 ml
91-X-02K-15-06 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 15 layers, 6 cm, 70 ml
91-X-05K-15-12 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 15 layers, 12 cm, 140 ml
91-X-10K-15-25 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 15 layers, 25 cm, 280 ml
91-X-20K-15-50 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 15 layers, 50 cm, 560 ml
91-X-02K-30-03 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 30 layers, 3 cm, 72 ml
91-X-05K-30-06 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 30 layers, 6 cm, 144 ml
91-X-10K-30-12 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 30 layers, 12 cm, 288 ml
91-X-20K-30-25 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 30 layers, 25 cm, 575 ml
91-X-40K-30-50 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 30 layers, 50 cm, 1150 ml
91-X-05K-60-03 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 60 layers, 3 cm, 133 ml
91-X-10K-60-06 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 60 layers, 6 cm, 266 ml
91-X-20K-60-12 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 60 layers, 12 cm, 533 ml
91-X-40K-60-25 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 60 layers, 25 cm, 1065 ml
91-X-80K-60-50 Sartobind MultiSep Q, S, C or D 60 layers, 50 cm, 2130 ml
*Replace X by Q, S, C or D ion exchange membrane
Q = Sartobind Q (quaternary ammonium, strong basic anion exchanger),
S = Sartobind S (sulfonic acid, strong acidic cation exchanger),
C = Sartobind C (carboxylic acid, weak acidic cation exchanger),